Form PTO 1695

Provided Rev. 5-93) Nev. 5-93) M2 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 小ttorney Docket 日 野中山
	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Atecs Mannesmann GmbH		Name: Terex-Demag GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Dinglerstras	
		City: Zweibruecken	00 24
		State/Country: Germany	
	· ·-	Zip: 66482	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip: 0040Z	
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement []	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached ⁹ [] Yes [x] No
[] Other			
execution Date: 8/1/03			
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/980,333		B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application patents involved:	ons and
Name: Thomas C. Pontani		7 7 14 497 959 9 44	1
nternal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor		[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be char-	ged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this p	03-241 <u>/.</u> page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	. , , , ,	<u> </u>	
Lance J. Lieberman Name of Person Signing	y \ \		September 15, 2003 Date
Reg. No. 28,437	Signature	attachments, and decuments	3
l otal number of pages	moluumy cover sneet,	attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Assistant Commissioner for Patents
 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013973 FRAME: 0582

2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atecs Mannesmann GmbH (formerly Atecs Mannesmann AG)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having an office at

Mannesmannufer 2, 40213 Düsseldorf, Germany is the owner of:

• U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/980,333, filed October 26, 2001, entitled

Track-Laying Undercarriage

WHEREAS, Terex-Demag GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation having an office at Dinglerstraße 24, 66482

Zweibrücken, Germany, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to

and under said patent application(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent Application(s),

Patent(s), all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its

entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its

authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

Assignment

Page 1

Date: 01.08.03

Atecs Mannesmann GmbH (formerly Atecs Mannesmann AG)

By:

Name

Title

Witness

Irelanie Doen

Witness

Assignment

Page 2